CHAPTER

IL.

II.

IV.

VI

VIL

VIIIL

IX.

CONTENTS

PREFACE .
INTRODUCTION
Publisher’s Note

Part 1
AMONG THE ELEPHANTS

IN wHicH I SET OuT.

SELENGA1 AND FEVER

SELENGAI AND WILDEBEEST
KIDONGOI AND THE MAN-EATERS .

OL Doinyo Orok. TREASURE TROVE.
INTOLERANT RHINO

FRIENDLY LIONS AND ELEPHANTS.
KiLIMANJARO

LoNcGipo. MoOREe ABoUT RHINO. ANT-LION
AND ASTRONOMY .

HoME AT NAMANGA. TROUBLE WITH THE
MaAsAL. PROFESSIONAL PHOTOGRAPHERS .

ALL ABouT ELEPHANTS

A Bi1G Tusker. THE RAINS. DIGRESSION ON
AURAS

vii

PAGE

xi

. XXXV

21
42
s8
82
108

132

150
170

188



CHAPTER

XL

XIIL

XIIL.

XIV.
XV.

XVIL
XVIL
XVIIL

SPEAK TO THE EARTH

Part 11
THE MOUNTAIN (Mount KEnYA)

IN wHicH | MAKE MY HOME IN AN ALPINE
Hur

IN waicH | SEe THE MOUNTAIN. LAKE ELLIS.
CoORYNDON PEAK .

SOLITUDE AND THE FAIRRY DEL. HalL
TARN. THE CurLING PoND .

THE PEAK AND THE GLACIERS

LAKE MICHAELSON. THE NITHI VALLEY AND
THE TUSSOCKS

THE FIRE .

Noan’s AR .

‘NATURE NEVER DID BETRAY . ..

NOTE ON MOUNTAINEERING TERMS .

NOTE ON THE FOREST TREES OF THE EASTERN
SLores oF MOUNT KENYA

viii

PAGE

211

224

241
261

271
285
3o1
315
331

333



