## CONTENTS

CHAPTER					РА	GE
	Preface		•		•	v
	Introduction		•	•	•	xi
	Publisher's Note	•	•	•	. xxx	٢v

### Part I

## AMONG THE ELEPHANTS

I.	IN WHICH I SET OUT	3
II.	Selengai and Fever	21
III.	Selengai and Wildebeest	42
IV.	Kidongoi and the Man-eaters	58
V.	OL DOINYO OROK. TREASURE TROVE.	
	Intolerant Rhino	82
VI.	Friendly Lions and Elephants.	
	Kilimanjaro	108
VII.	Longido. More about Rhino. Ant-Lion	
	and Astronomy	132
VIII.	Home at Namanga. Trouble with the	
	Masai. Professional Photographers .	1 50
IX.	All about Elephants	170
Χ.	A BIG TUSKER. THE RAINS. DIGRESSION ON	
	Auras	188

#### SPEAK TO THE EARTH

## Part II

# THE MOUNTAIN (MOUNT KENYA)

	PAGE				
HUT	211				
In which I see the Mountain. Lake Ellis.					
Coryndon Peak	224				
Solitude and the Fairy Dell. Hall					
TARN. THE CURLING POND	24I				
THE PEAK AND THE GLACIERS	261				
LAKE MICHAELSON. THE NITHI VALLEY AND					
THE TUSSOCKS	271				
THE FIRE	285				
Noah's Ark	301				
'NATURE NEVER DID BETRAY' .	315				
Note on Mountaineering Terms	331				
Note on the Forest Trees of the Eastern					
SLOPES OF MOUNT KENYA	333				
	In which I make my Home in an Alpine Hut				